Circuit Protection
Surface-Mount Devices | 1206 Size
PTC Resettable Fuses
SRF1206LR Series
Electrical Characteristics
1 of 4 www.prosemitech.com
1.10  2.20 6 50 8.00 0.30 1.20 0.015 0.100
SRF1206P150LR  3.00 6 50 8.00 0.30 1.20 0.010  0.065
SRF1206P175LR  3.50 6 50 8.00 1.00 1.20 0.005  0.055
SRF1206P190LR 1.90  3.80 6 50 8.00 5.00 1.20 0.010
SRF1206P110LR
SRF1206P200LR  4.00 6 50 8.00 1.00 1.20 0.005  0.055
SRF1206P200/12LR 2.00  4.00 50 8.00 5.00 1.20 0.008
SRF1206P260LR  5.00 6 50 8.00 4.00 1.20 0.003  0.035
SRF1206P300LR 3.00  6.00 6 50 8.00 1.20  0.020
SRF1206P300/12LR  6.00 50 8.00 5.00 1.20  0.020
SRF1206P350LR 3.50 6 50 2.00 1.20  0.030
SRF1206P350/12LR  7.00 50 5.00 1.50  0.018
SRF1206P380LR 3.80  8.00 6 50 1.20  0.022
1.50
1.75
2.00
2.60
3.00
3.50
18.5
8.00
20.0
5.00
2.00
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
 0.060
12  0.040
12
12
SRF1206P400LR 4.00  8.00 50 1.20  0.02020.0 2.00 0.0036
SRF1206P400/12LR  8.00 50 5.00 1.20  0.0144.00 8.00 0.00312
SRF1206P450LR 4.50 6 50 2.00 1.50  0.018
SRF1206P450/12LR  9.00 50 5.00 1.50  0.0144.50
22.5
22.5
0.002
0.00212
SRF1206P500LR 5.00 10.00 6 50 2.00 1.50  0.018
SRF1206P500/12LR  10.00 50 5.00 1.50  0.0135.00
25.0
25.0
0.002
0.00212
SRF1206P550LR 5.50  11.00 6 50 1.50  0.01827.5 2.00 0.002
SRF1206P600LR 6.00  12.00 6 50 1.50  0.01830.0 2.00 0.001
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
C PROSEMI Document No:P0G2820230329001R
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
C  PROSEMI Document No:P0G2820230329001R

(Ω)
R1 max
(Ω)(A) (Sec.)
H  min
 9.00
 7.00
6.50  13.00 6 50 32.5 2.00 1.50 0.001 0.018
SRF1206P700LR  14.00 6 50 35.0 2.00 1.50 0.001  0.017
SRF1206P750LR  15.00 6 50 38.75 2.00 1.50 0.001  0.017
SRF1206P650LR
7.00
7.50
2 of 4 www.prosemitech.com
Surface-Mount Devices | 1206 Size
PTC Resettable Fuses         SRF1206LR Series
SRF1206P110LR 1.65 1.43 1.27 1.10 0.94 0.83 0.73 0.61 0.44
SRF1206P150LR 2.25 1.95 1.73 1.50 1.28 1.13 1.00 0.83 0.60
SRF1206P175LR 2.63 2.28 2.01 1.75 1.49 1.31 1.17 0.96 0.70
SRF1206P190LR 2.85 2.47 2.19 1.90 1.62 1.50 1.43 1.27 1.05
SRF1206P200LR 3.00 2.60 2.30 2.00 1.70 1.50 1.33 1.10 0.80
SRF1206P200/12LR 2.68 2.33 2.15 2.00 1.55 1.57 1.50 1.44 0.88
SRF1206P260LR 3.50 3.05 2.85 2.60 2.15 1.95 1.80 1.50 1.05
SRF1206P300LR 4.50 3.90 3.45 3.00 2.55 2.25 2.00 1.65 1.20
SRF1206P300/12LR 4.50 3.90 3.45 3.00 2.55 2.25 2.00 1.65 1.20
SRF1206P350LR 5.25 4.55 4.03 3.50 2.98 2.63 2.33 1.93 1.40
SRF1206P350/12LR 5.25 4.55 4.03 3.50 2.98 2.63 2.33 1.93 1.40
SRF1206P380LR 5.70 4.94 4.37 3.80 3.23 2.85 2.53 2.09 1.52
Notes: The temperature rerating data is for reference only. Please contact PROSEMI technical support for detail temperature rerating information.
SRF1206P400LR 6.00 5.20 4.60 4.00 3.40 3.00 2.67 2.20 1.60
SRF1206P400/12LR 6.00 5.20 4.60 4.00 3.40 3.00 2.67 2.20 1.60
SRF1206P450LR 6.75 5.85 5.18 4.50 3.83 3.38 3.00 2.48 1.80
SRF1206P450/12LR 6.20 5.65 5.25 4.50 4.15 3.45 3.15 3.00 2.40
SRF1206P500LR 7.50 6.50 5.76 5.00 4.26 3.76 3.30 2.76 2.00
SRF1206P500/12LR 7.50 6.50 5.76 5.00 4.26 3.76 3.30 2.76 2.00
SRF1206P550LR 8.25 7.15 6.33 5.50 4.68 4.13 3.67 3.03 2.20
SRF1206P600LR 9.00 7.80 6.91 6.00 5.11 4.51 4.00 3.31 2.40
SRF1206P650LR 9.75 8.45 7.48 6.50 5.53 4.88 4.33 3.58 2.60
SRF1206P700LR 10.50 9.10 8.06 7.00 5.96 5.26 4.67 3.86 2.80
SRF1206P750LR 11.25 9.75 8.63 7.50 6.38 5.63 5.00 4.13 3.00
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
C  PROSEMI Document No:P0F0320230421001J
IH = Hold current: maximum current at which the device will not trip at 25℃ still air.
IT = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will always trip at 25℃ still air.